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CHALLENGES AHEAD FOR EU CITIZENS

QA18. To what extent are you currently worried or not about each of the following issues for your life and those of your close ones?
(%)

The rising cost of living, for example increasing food and energy prices
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Poverty and social exclusion
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Climate change
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The spread of the war in Ukraine to other countries
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The risk of a nuclear incident
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' ' The risks to our common European values such as freedom and democracy
. EU27 2
Or 80 18 2
Migration
® cuor 70 29 1

(O
The spread of infectious diseases such as COVID-19 or monkey pox
® cuor 62 37 1

(O 0
M Total ‘Worried' H Total 'Not worried' m Don't know

QA16. Thinking about your household's income, how would you QA19. How satisfied or not are you with the measures taken so far to

describe your current situation? tackle the rising cost of living (for example the rising food or energy

(%) prices) by ...?
(%)

1
9 8
The (NATIONALITY) government
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EU27 . Outer Pie IT . " Inner Pie The EU
Living rather comfortably with your present income
Living with some difficulties with your present income ‘ ' T _ 6

Living with a lot of difficulties with your present income

Refusal (SPONTANEOUS
( ) B Total 'Satisfied' M Total 'Not satisfied' ™ Don't know

Don't know
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THE WAR IN UKRAINE

QA14. Let's now think in more detail about the different actions taken by QA15. How satisfied or not are you with the cooperation between EU
the European Union to support Ukraine since the start of the war, such as Member States in addressing the consequences of the war in Ukraine?
sanctions against the Russian government or financial, military or (%)

humanitarian support: do you approve or disapprove of these actions?

(%)

Eu27 @ outer Pie T () inner Pie 27 @ outer Pie T () inner Pie
. Strongly approve . Very satisfied
@ somewhat approve @ Fairly satisfied
@ Somewhat disapprove @ Not very satisfied
. Strongly disapprove . Not at all satisfied
@ Don't know / No answer @ Don't know / No answer

IMAGE OF THE EU AND EP

D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly QA3. In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral,
positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image? fairly negative or very negative image of the European Parliament?
(%) (%)

EU27 @ outer Pie IT () Inner Pie EU27 @ outer Pie IT () inner Pie
EU27 IT EU27 IT
Oct/Nov Apr/May Oct/Nov Apr/May Oct/Nov Apr/May Oct/Nov Apr/May
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
. Total 'Positive’ 47 -5 42 -6 . Total 'Positive’ 36 -3 40 -4
Neutral 38 +2 39 -1 Neutral 45 +2 40 -1
. Total 'Negative' 14 +2 19 +7 . Total 'Negative' 17 +1 19 +5
. Don't know 1 +1 0 = . Don't know 2 = 1 =
AV Evolution: Oct/Nov 2022 (EB98.1) - Apr/May 2022 (EB97.3) AY Evolution: Oct/Nov 2022 (EB98.1) - Apr/May 2022 (EB97.3)
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VALUES AND PRIORITIES FOR THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

QA5ab. In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly? And then?
(MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

(%)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
Democracy 36 |
The protection of human rights in the EU and worldwide 29 —
Freedom of speech and thought 28 |
The rule of law 24 I
Solidarity between EU Member States and between its regions 23 ——
Equality between women and men 21
Tolerance and respect for diversity in society 17
Human dignity, including the prohibition 17
of the death penalty, torture or slavery
The respect for national identities, cultures and 17 I
traditions in the EU Member States
Freedom of movement 15—
The fight against discrimination and 14
for the protection of minorities
Solidarity between the EU and poor countries in the world 13
iai i I mEU27
Freedom of religion and belief 3
The right to seek asylum from persecution 5 . ‘ ' I

QA6ab. Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And then?
(MAX. 4 ANSWERS)

(%)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
The fight against poverty and social exclusion 37—
Public health 34 I——
Action against climate change 31 I
Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs 31 I
The future of Europe 27
Democracy and the rule of law 27 I———
The EU's defence and security, including the 24
protection of the EU's external borders
The fight against terrorism and organised crime 20—
The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy 17—
Humanitarian aid and development assistance 15—
Consumer rights 14—
Agricultural policy 13 [
Gender equality, inclusion and diversity 13
Migration and asylum 11 o mEU27
The digitalisation of the European economy and society 8 [ ‘ ' I
3
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MEMBERSHIP OF THE EU

QA10ab. Regardless of whether you think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited or not from being a member of the EU, which of the following are the main
reasons why people think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of the EU? Firstly? And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(%)

o

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

The EU contributes to maintaining peace 36
and strengthening security

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between 35
(OUR COUNTRY) and the other countries of the EU

The EU contributes to economic growth in (OUR COUNTRY) 30

The EU gives (NATIONALITY) people a stronger say in the world 23

The EU brings (NATIONALITY) people new work opportunities =

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between 18
(OUR COUNTRY) and countries outside the EU

The EU improves (NATIONALITY) people's standard of living [2

The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) to tackle climate change L

The EU contributes to democracy in (OUR COUNTRY) 15

13

@ ncu7

The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) in the fight against terrorism

-
-
35

(NATIONALITY) people have a significant 12
influence in decisions made at EU level

EUROPEAN ELECTIONS 2024

QA21. The next European elections will be held in May 2024. How QAZ28. If the next European Parliament elections were to be held next
interested or not would you say you are in these elections? week, how likely would you be to vote in these elections? Please use a
(%) scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely" and '10' means
"very likely".
(%)
EU27 0 Outer Pie IT ‘ ' Inner Pie EU27 0 Outer Pie IT ‘ ' Inner Pie
EU27 IT
Oct/Nov Apr/May Oct/Nov Apr/May
Eu27 T 2022 2022 2022 2022
Oct/Nov Sep/Oct Oct/Nov Sep/Oct = i
2022 2017 2022 2017 . Total 'Likely' (7-10) 67 -4 68 -3
@ Total 'Interested’ 54 -1 57 +5 Total 'Neutral' (5-6) 14 +1 16 -1
@ Total ‘Not Likely' (1-4) 18 +4 14 +3
. Total 'Not interested' 45 +2 42 -2 . Not eligible to vote : B , :
(SPONTANEOUS) 2 *
Don't k 1 1 1 3 Prefer not to answer " g
@ Don't know (SPONTANEOUS) 0 - 0 -
. Don't know 0 -1 0 -

AV Evolution: 2022 (EB98.1) — 2017 (EB88.1)
4 AV Evolution: Oct/Nov 2022 (EB98.1) — Apr/May 2022 (EB97.3)



